Research Grant Report Form

Name and origin of applicants

Liver transplantation and cancer — Nordic multicenter population based study
Principal investigator: Arno Nordin, Helsinki

Investigators from following centers; Helsinki, Stockholm, Gothenburg, Oslo and Copenhagen

Finland Arno Nordin Eero Pukkala
(arno.nordin@hus.fi) (eero.pukkala@cancer.fi)
Fredrik Aberg

(fredrik.aberg@helsinki.fi)
Helena Isoniemi
(helena.isoniemi@hus.fi)

Norway Kirsten Muri Boberg Steinar Tretli
(KirstenMuri.Boberg@rikshospitalet.no) (steinar.tretli@kreftregisteret.no)
Aksel Foss

(aksel.foss@rikshospitalet.no)
Tom Hemming Karlsen
(tomhk@ulrik.uio.no)

Sweden/Géteborg Michael Olausson
(michael.olausson@surgery.gu.se)
William Bennett
(william.bennet@vgregion.se)
Sweden/Stockholm Bo-Goéran Ericzon Staffan Khan
(bo-goran.ericzon@karolinska.se)
Henryk Wilczek
(henryk.wilczek@ki.se)

Denmark Allan Rasmussen Hans Storm
(allan.rasmussen@dadlnet.dk) (hans@cancer.dk)




Purpose granted

To compare the incidence of post-transplant cancers with national cancer incidence rates in Nordic
countries and to analyse risk factors for cancer in liver transplant patients. To study the possible risk on
recurrence of malignancies treated before liver transplantation (other than liver malignancy)

Amount granted
20.000,- euro

Report of scientific progress

During 2013 and 2014 we have collected the study materials from Norway and Finland. Denmark data
was ready at summer 2014 after having a meeting in Copenhagen. And the Swedish data is ready now
(at January 2015) although not transferred to Finland yet. This also was possible only after meeting in
Stockholm.

The Finnish part of the study underwent a preliminary analysis of standardized incidence ratio, results of
which were presented in autumn meeting of NLTG.

The final analysis of all the data will be done after reaching the missing Swedish files and after having
prepared the existing files accordingly to be able to combine all the data. We do expect to have some
results at the end of February or early March unless we lack the missing data.

Report of financial balance

The grant amount: 20.000,-
Transferred to the HYKS-Institute, excluded the administrative expense

1000 + 2000 = 3.000,- 17.000,-
Expenses:

- business meeting in Copenhagen 11/13: 460,45 + 167 = 627,45 16.372,55
- wages for data analyzing 5/14: 850+176,97+18,19+17,60+8,25 = 1.071,01 15.301,54
- business meeting in Stockholm 1/15: 1345,65 13.955,89
total amount at 22.1.2015 13.955,89

Helsinki 23 January, 2015 Arno Nordin



